
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

2016 
 

Mineral Titles Division 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 SC4/167 
[492230] 

MONTAGUE RESOURCES 
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD E77/2387 BLACK DRAGON ENERGY 

(AUS) PTY LTD 1ST MOH 

 SC5/167 
[492474] WESTERN AREAS LIMITED E77/2391 BLACK DRAGON ENERGY 

(AUS) PTY LTD 1ST MOH 

 SC6/167 [493377] BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED P77/4379 SINCLAIR TENEMENTS PTY 

LTD 1ST MOH 

 SC7/167 [493378] BLACK OAK MINERALS 
MIMITED P77/4380 SINCLAIR TENEMENTS PTY 

LTD 1ST MOH 

 SC8/167 
[493783] 

BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED SPL77/4391-S Jake Thomas LARSEN 1ST MOH 

 

SC9/167 
[493784] & 
SC11/167 
[493788] 

BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED 

GOLDEN IRON RESOURCES 
LTD 

SPL77/4392-S Jake Thomas LARSEN 1ST MOH 

 SC10/167 
[493785] 

BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED SPL77/4393-S Jake Thomas LARSEN 1ST MOH 

 SC12/167 [493829] BULLFINCH METALS PTY LTD E77/2396 HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 

 SC2/167 [490004] GOLDEN IRON RESOURCES 
LTD E77/2383 

Amanda Louise HOPPMANN 
Parish JONES & 

Rowan ARMSTRONG 
2ND MOH 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 

SC19/156 [482762] 
 
 
 

SC20/156 [482777] 
 

MONTAGUE RESOURCES 
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD & 

MH GOLD PTY LTD 
 

CONVERGENT MINERALS LTD 
 

E77/2349 MINE BUILDER PTY LTD 4TH MOH 

 SC12/156 [481017] 

MH GOLD PTY LTD 
CONVERGENT MINERALS 

LIMITED & 
MONTAGUE RESOURCES 

AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

E77/2345 FORRESTANIA PTY LTD 4TH MOH 

 SC25/156 [486585] BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED E77/2367 DUKETON CONSOLIDATED 

PTY LTD 3RD MOH 

 SC3/167 [492087] BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED E77/2388 BLACK DRAGON ENERGY 

[AUS] PTY LTD 2ND MOH 

 

SC13/167 [494662] 
 

SC14/167 [495195] 
 

GOLDEN IRON RESOURCES 
LTD 

POLARIS METALS PTY LTD 
 

L77/283 TELLUS HOLDINGS LTD 1ST MOH 

      

      



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

      

      

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 
AFF SC65/156 [476221] 

 
AFF SC66/156 [478060] 

Jeffrey HULL 
M77/1065 

 
M77/1066 

MH GOLD PTY LTD 4TH MOH 

 AFF SC3/167 [490911] Vernon Wesley STRANGE M77/1256 BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED 2ND MOH 

 AFF SC5/167 [493828] BULLFINCH METALS PTY 
LTD M77/31 HANKING GOLD MINING 

PTY LTD 1ST MOH 

 AFF SC6/167 [494366] Vernon Wesley STRANGE M77/1044 BLACK OAK MINERALS 
LIMITED 1ST MOH 

 AFF SC7/167 [494675] Leigh Neil HENDERSON E77/2164 CROSSPICK RESOURCES 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 

      



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 
AFFs SC8/167 to SC19/167 

[494771 to 494781] 
BULLFINCH METALS PTY 

LTD 

E77/1379 
E77/1410 
E77/1411 
E77/1793 
E77/2209 
E77/2211 
E77/2212 
E77/2213 
E77/2214 
E77/2215 
E77/2216 
E77/2217 

HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 

 
AFFs SC20/167 to SC39/167 

[494785 to 494804] 
BULLFINCH METALS PTY 

LTD 

M77/7 
M77/8 

M77/10 
M77/26 
M77/46 
M77/66 
M77/72 
M77/86 
M77/90 

M77/105 
M77/109 
M77/112 
M77/113 

HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

M77/114 
M77/133 
M77/137 
M77/138 
M77/159 
M77/160 
M77/175 

 
AFFs SC40/167 to SC59/167 

[494808 to 494827] 
BULLFINCH METALS PTY 

LTD 

M77/186 
M77/198 
M77/217 
M77/221 
M77/224 
M77/225 
M77/250 
M77/251 
M77/265 
M77/266 
M77/299 
M77/301 
M77/355 
M77/356 
M77/376 
M77/380 
M77/402 
M77/408 

HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

M77/424 
M77/431 

 
AFFs SC60/167 to SC79/167 

[494828 to 494847] 
BULLFINCH METALS PTY 

LTD 

M77/432 
M77/480 
M77/497 
M77/510 
M77/513 
M77/525 
M77/534 
M77/535 
M77/538 
M77/552 
M77/554 
M77/555 
M77/564 
M77/572 
M77/593 
M77/597 
M77/598 
M77/613 
M77/639 
M77/640 

HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 

 
AFFs SC80/167 to SC99/167 

[484848 to 494867] 
BULLFINCH METALS PTY 

LTD 
M77/655 
M77/660 

HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

M77/668 
M77/702 
M77/722 
M77/733 
M77/745 
M77/746 
M77/747 
M77/768 
M77/770 
M77/771 
M77/775 
M77/788 
M77/790 
M77/791 
M77/792 
M77/793 
M77/794 
M77/803 

 
AFFs SC100/167 to 

SC122/167 
[494871 to 494893] 

BULLFINCH METALS PTY 
LTD 

M77/906 
M77/907 
M77/945 
M77/954 
M77/956 
M77/977 

M77/1002 

HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

M77/1009 
M77/1016 
M77/1026 
M77/1049 
M77/1052 
M77/1054 
M77/1063 
M77/1083 
M77/1084 
M77/1127 
M77/1129 
M77/1130 
M77/1131 
M77/1133 
M77/1136 
M77/1140 

 
AFFs SC123/167 to 

SC145/167 
[494895 to 494917] 

BULLFINCH METALS PTY 
LTD 

P77/3767 
P77/3768 
P77/3769 
P77/3770 
P77/3772 
P77/3773 
P77/3774 
P77/3775 
P77/3776 

HANKING GOLD MINING 
PTY LTD 1ST MOH 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

P77/3784 
P77/3785 
P77/3786 
P77/3787 
P77/3788 
P77/3791 
P77/3792 
P77/3793 
P77/3794 
P77/3795 
P77/3796 
P77/3797 
P77/3858 
P77/3859 

      

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

RESTORATION NUMBER APPLICANT TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

OBJECTOR 
(IF APPLICABLE) 

COMMENTS 

 
    

 

 
 



 

 
 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

PLAINT NUMBER PLAINTIFF TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

      

 

MATTER 
NUMBER BALLOTS COMMENTS 

   

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL FORFEITURE 
NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR 
FORFEITURE 

COMMENTS 

  
 

DMP FP 494114 

 P77/3787 
P77/4130 
P77/4167 
P77/4219 
P77/4264 

 
 

Late F5 

 
 

HEARING 

  
DMP FP 494105 

 P77/3700 
P77/3702 

 
NPR 

 
HEARING 

      



 

 
 

 


